WATER WELL REC							n of Water es App. No.		Well ID	MW16		
X Original Record	Correction Change in							Thi- Ni				
1 LOCATION OF V County Russell	ATER WELL:	Fraction SE 1/4	SE ¼	sw	¼ SE	1	27	Township Nun		Number 14 EXV		
2 WELL OWNER: 1	act Name	First:						is located (if unk	<u>_</u>			
	partment of Health & Environme							If at owner's ad				
Address: 1000 SW Jackson 115 E Wichita Ave., Russel, KS 67665												
Address:												
City Top		ZIP: 666		15	ft	5	Latitude:	38.885	60 (4	ecimal degrees)		
3 LOCATE WELL WITH "X" IN	4 DEPTH OF CO Depth(s) Groundwater I	incountered	• 1)	13	ft	,	Longitude	98.859	19 (de	ecimal degrees)		
SECTION BOX:	2) ft 3)	ft.	or 4)	Dry W	/ell		-	Datum X WGS				
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL: 6.9 ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:												
X below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) 4/25/17 GPS (unit make/model: above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) (WAAS enabled? Yes No))			
))			
	Pump test data: Well			ft				rvey Topog	тарніс Мар			
w	E after ho	urs pumping iter well wa		gp	m		Online	Mapper				
	after ho			gn	m	6	Elevation	1840.42 ft	Ground I	evel X TOC		
SW — SE	Estimated Yield:					-	•	Land Survey		Topographic Ma		
S			in to	ft			_	***************************************				
1 mile					·							
7 WELL WATER TO	BE USED AS: 5 Public Water Sup	nly well ID	,			10	Oil Field W	ater Supply: leas	e			
1 Domestic: Household	6 Dewatering: hov						est Hole: well					
Lawn & Garden	7 Aquifer Recharge	•				Γ	Cased	Uncased	Geotechnic	al		
Livestock	8 X Monitoring: well					12 G	eothermal: Hov	many bores?				
2 Irrigation	9 Environmental Reme	diation: well	ID			a)) Closed Loop	Horizonta	l Vertic	al		
3 Feedlot	Air Sparge	Soil V	apor Extra	ctior		b	Open Loop		ischarge	lnj. of Water		
4 Industrial	Recovery	Injecti	on			L	Other (spec	ify):				
Was a chemical/bacteriolo	gical sample submitted to KD	HE?	Yes X	No	If yes,	date s	ample was sub	mitted:				
	Yes X No		_	_				***************************************	•••••••	***************************************		
8 TYPE OF CASING	USED: Steel X PVC	Other			CASING .	TMIO	S: Glue	d Clampled	Welded	X Threaded		
Casing diameter 2	in to 5 ft. Diame	ter	in.	to	ft.		Diameter	in. to	ft,			
Casing height above land sur	face -0.23 in. We	eight		Ibs	./ft. We	ell thic	kness or gauge	: No				
	PERFORATION MATERIAL		_		_	1	(0.10)					
	ss Steel Fiberglass	X PV			, L	Othe	er (Specify) _					
Brass Galvar	rized Steel Concrete tile		ne used (o	pen noie	;)							
		Wrapped	т	orch Cu	, III D.	ا اموال	Holes [Other (Specify	٨			
Louvered Shutter	= =			aw Cut	=		open Hole)	Office (Specify	()			
	NTERVALS: From 5	ft. to						t. From	ft. to	ft.		
GRAVEL PACK IN	TERVALS: From 3	ft. to	15 ft,	From		ft. to	o f	t, From	ft. to			
9 GROUT MATERIAL:		ment grout										
Grout intervals: From	0.5 ft. to 3 ft, F				ft. F	rom	ft. t	o ft,				
Nearest source of possible	**************			***************************************								
Septic Tank	Lateral Lines	Pit	Privy		Li	vestoc	k Pens	Insecticide	Storage			
Sewer Lines	Cess Pool	₩	wage Lago	on	=	el Sto		=	d Water Well			
Watertight Sewer Line	es Seepage Pit	=	dyard		Fe	rtilize	r Storage	Oil Well /	Gas Well			
Other (Specity)												
Direction from well? NE		Dis	tance fron	well?	~225			ft				
10 FROM TO	LITHOLOG	GIC LOG			FROM		TO	LITHO. LOG (co	nt.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS		
	Concrete											
	Silty clay with rubble, gravel, & I	orick										
	Silty clay with gravel Siltstone and sandstone					_						
. 13												
					Notes: Kl	DHE	ID: Thrift Sta	tion: U6-084-007	18			
11 CONTRACTORIS O	R LANDOWNER'S CERTIFI	CATION	This water	r well ve	es Tv	conc	tructed	reconstructed, or	plugged	under my		
11 CONTRACTOR'S O jurisdiction and was comp	leted on (mo-day-year) 4/4	/17 and	this recor	d is true	to the best							
jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 4/4/17 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No 757 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 5/15/17												
under the business name of Larsen & Associates. Inc. Signature												
Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Burear Of Water, 6W-18 Section. 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.												
		66612-1367				and re	tain one for your	records. Telephone		å - 100001€		
Visit us at http://www.kdl	neks.gov/waterwell/index.html		K2V 8	2a-1212					Kevise	d 7/10/2015		



April 27, 2017

Larsen & Associates, Inc.
Jessica Chapman
1311 East 25th Street, Suite B
Lawrence, Kansas 66046

Email: Jess@larsenenvironmental.com

RE:

Project No. 1704MN1106

Jessica:

The following is the information requested on a Monitoring Well Site, Thrift Station, 211 East Wichita, Russell, Russell County, Kansas.

Point	North Coord.	East Coord.	Distance SE Cor. North	From S.27 West	Elev. Top Of Rim or PK Nail	Elev. Top of PVC Pipe	Latitude North	Longitude West
SE Corner S.27-T13S-R14W	10000	10000				•		
MW14	9968.74	8515.44	-31.26	1484.56	1840.24	1839.91	38.88545	98.85966
MW15	9880.29	8675.62	-119.71	1324.38	1839.88	1839.62	38.88521	98.85910
MW16	10055.26	8649.37	55.26	1350.63	1840.65	1840.42	38.88569	98.85919
Site BM	10103.13	8912.62	103.13	1087.38		BM Elevation	on = 1840.03	

BM Description: "+" cut at southwest corner of building.

MW14, MW15 are in the:

NE¼ NE¼ NW¼ NE¼ S.34-T13S-R14W

MW16 is in the:

SE¼ SE¼ SW¼ SE¼ S.27-T13S-R14W

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate in giving us a call.

Sincerely,

LS-783

LS-783

LS-783

Tim Sloan, L.S.

SMH CONSULTANTS

MAY 30 2017

BUREAU OF WATER